

**T A 27 of 23**  
**R- 27 of 23**

**Order No 5 dated 04.10.23**

This day is fixed for awaiting LCR.

Both the parties file haziras. No LCR has yet been received. Received a letter from Civil Judge Jr Divn 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah vide no 117 date 03.09.23 praying for time for sending LCR. The prayer is hereby considered and allowed.

Fix 25.01.2024 for awaiting LCR, w.o., if any in the meantime.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl Dist Judge,  
Sealdah