

Title appeal 27 of 23
R. 27 of 23

Order No 10 dated 16.12.24

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal analogously with TA 31 of 2023.

Both the parties file their respective haziras.

Appellant in the Title Suit no. 31 of 2023 prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein. No objection has been raised by the Ld. Advocate for the Respondent.

For ends of justice prayer is allowed.

Fix 13-02-2025 for hearing of the appeal.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.