

Title appeal 27 of 23
C.I.S. Registration No. 27 of 23
CNR NO - WBSP07-001830-2023

Order No 15 dated 23.02.26

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal analogously.
Appellant files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
An intimation of death in respect of respondent no. 5 has been filed today . Let the same be kept with the case record. Ld Advocate for the respondents pray for adjournment on the ground stated therein. For ends of justice prayer is allowed.
Fix 11-03-2026 for steps.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .
JO CODE : WB 00896